RESOLUTION 2018-1 OF DECATUR PARK DISTRICT
MACON COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ADOPTED AT A
REGULAR MEETING HELD ON MAY 02, 2018

For the fiscal year of Decatur Park District beginning May 1, 2018 and ending April 30,
2019, unless notification is made to the contrary, regular meetings of the Board of Park
Commissioners will be held as follows:

Regular meetings will be held on the first and third Wednesday of each month at 12:00
o’clock Noon except for the following:

Tuesday, July 3, 2018 — 12:00 Noon (no meeting on Wednesday, July 4)

All regular meetings will be held at the Decatur Park District Administration Office, 620
E. Riverside Ave., Decatur, IL.

Presented this 2™ day of May, 2018.

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) S
COUNTY OF MACON )

I, Amanda M. Childress, Secretary of Decatur Park Board of Commissioners, do hereby
certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted by the
Board of Park Commissioners of Decatur Park District at a regularly convened meeting of said
Board held on May 02, 2018 and has not been rescinded or amended.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Corporate Seal of
said District this 2 day of May, 2018.

n)'Av’V\ﬁ,u\ééﬁy{/( (AL ey
Secretary, Board of Park
Commissioners, Decatur Park

District, Macon County, Illinois
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DECATUR PARK DISTRICT’S
BOARD OF PARK COMMISSIONERS
2018/2019 SCHEDULE OF BOARD MEETINGS

The public is invited and encouraged to attend these meetings. Anyone wishing to present a
topic for discussion should call the Administrative Office at 422-5911. The regular meetings of
the Decatur Park District Board of Park Commissioners for the period of May 01, 2018 to April
30, 2019 are scheduled as follows:

Wednesday, May 02, 2018
Wednesday, June 06, 2018

Tuesday, July 03, 2018

(no meeting on Wednesday - 4% of July)

Wednesday, August 01, 2018
Wednesday, September 05, 2018
Wednesday, October 03, 2018
Wednesday, November 07, 2018
Wednesday, December 05, 2018
Wednesday, January 02, 2019
Wednesday, February 06, 2019
Wednesday, March 06, 2019

Wednesday, April 03, 2019

Wednesday, May 16, 2018
Wednesday, June 20, 2018

Wednesday, July 18, 2018

Wednesday, August 15, 2018
Wednesday, September 19, 20i8
Wednesday, October 17, 2018
Wednesday, November 21, 2018
Wednesday, December 19, 2018
Wednesday, January 16, 2019
Wednesday, February 20, 2019
Wednesday, March 20, 2019

Wednesday, April 17, 2019

All meetings will be held at 12:00 o’clock Noon at the Decatur Park District Administration
Office Conference Room, 620 E. Riverside Ave., Decatur, IL 62521.
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